
STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & TRAINING 
          BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS, CHENNAI 600025 

 
Tentative Schedule of April 2025 (Even Semester) Diploma Board Examinations 

 

S.No. Date and Day Forenoon 
(9.30 am to 12.30 pm) 

    Afternoon 
(2 pm to 5 pm) 

1 22.04.2025 Tuesday 6th Semester 2nd Semester 

2 23.04.2025 Wednesday 4th Semester   1st Semester 

3 24.04.2025 Thursday 6th Semester 2nd Semester 

4 25.04.2025 Friday 4th Semester   1st Semester 

5 26.04.2025 Saturday 6th Semester 2nd Semester 

6 28.04.2025 Monday 4th Semester   1st Semester 

7 29.04.2025 Tuesday 6th Semester 1st Semester 
8 30.04.2025 Wednesday 4th Semester   

 
No equivalent subjects 

9 02.05.2025 Friday 6th Semester No equivalent 
subjects 

10 03.05.2025 Saturday 4th Semester   
 

3rd Semester 

11 05.05.2025 Monday 5th Semester 3rd Semester 

12 06.05.2025 Tuesday 5th Semester 3rd Semester 

13 07.05.2025 Wednesday 5th Semester 3rd Semester 

14 08.05.2025 Thursday 5th Semester No equivalent subjects 

15 09.05.2025 Friday 5th Semester No equivalent 
subjects 

Holidays : 01.05.2025 (May day) 

Sundays  : 27.04.2025, 04.05.2025 

Commencement of Practical Examinations          : 30.04.2025. 

Reopen for Odd semester 2023-2024                     : 10.06.2025.                               
  

Note: 

Detailed Examination Timetable will be hosted in DOTE website https://dte.tn.gov.in 15 days before the 
commencement of examinations.  
 
 

Sd/- J.INNOCENT DIVYA  

Chairman, Board of Examinations. 
 
 
 



 
 
 

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE OF DIPLOMA PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS APRIL 2025 

 

For squads with more than five colleges in their purview, practical sessions will be conducted in two 

slots. Those squads with less than six colleges will complete their practical in a single slot. All the practicals will 

have to be completed within 15 days. Detailed timetable will be provided by the respective colleges and posted 

on their college notice boards. 

 

Squad Practical  

Slots 

Date 

  

From To 

More than five A 02.05.2025 08.05.2025 

B 09.05.2025 15.05.2025 

Less than six Single 02.05.2025 15.05.2025 

           
                  

 Sd/- J.INNOCENT DIVYA  

Chairman, Board of Examinations. 
 


